Substitute Form PTO-1595

Assistant Commissioner for

08-21-1998

100797731

1. Name of conveying party: Geon-Mo Kang

Additional name(s) attached? 
Yes No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
  - Assignment
  - Merger
  - □ Security Agreement
  - □ Change of Name
  - □ Other:

Execution Date: August 7, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 7, 1998 B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s):

## Additional numbers attached? Yes No

5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Y. Rocky Tsao Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804

- 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original document.

Frank R. Occhiuti	Trank R. Oulunt	august 13, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## 08/19/1998 DHGUYEN 00000259 09133635

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

"EXPRESS	MAIL"	Mailing	Label	Number	EL	01009	1933	61	Ľ.
		Ω,		1				$\sim$	

HUgust Date of Deposit I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.40 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

1



Name and address of receiving party; Samsung Aerospace Industries, Ltd. 28, Seongju-dong, Changwon-si Kyeongsangnam-do, KOREA

LY

Additional names/addresses attached? No

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable se	nsideration, IGeon-Mo Kang		-Mo Kang	of 12-1205, Lucky Apt		
Panlim-dong, Chanwon-si,			Varias	hereby assign to		
Samsung Aeroopace Indust	cies. Ltd.	, 🛎 _	Korean	corporation		
having a place of business at	28, <u>Seongju</u>	-dong.	Changvon-si	. Kyeongsangnam-do, Korea		
, and						
Assignee"), the entire right ti	tle and interest	through	hout the world	in the inventions and		
improvements which are subj	ect of an applica	ation fo	n United States	Patcnt signed by me this day.		
entitled "200M LENS SYSTE	M WITH A HIG	H ZOOR	RATIO			

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statemonts and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and scal at Kyeongsangham-do, Korea this \_7th day of August 19.98

An L.S.